

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 02-22-19
Description: 2019 Guardrail Safety Project
Location: Various locations around Macomb County
Projects(s): 467-1-M5000, 497-1-M5000

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$234,459.21	8.04%	0.00%
1	(02160) RMD Holdings, Ltd.	\$216,992.86	0.00%	-7.44%
2	(01908) Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc.	\$288,363.50	32.89%	22.99%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) RMD Holdings, Ltd.		(2) Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$7,965.00	\$7,965.00	\$4,727.39	\$4,727.39	\$7,965.00	\$7,965.00
	Mobilization, Max Project #467-1-M500, Primary								
0002	1500001	1	LSUM	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$1,575.80	\$1,575.80	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00
	Mobilization, Max Project #497-1-M500 Local \$3540								
0003	2040035	6,025	Ft	\$1.14	\$6,868.50	\$1.36	\$8,194.00	\$1.00	\$6,025.00
	Guardrail, Rem								
0004	7110006	75	Ft	\$35.97	\$2,697.75	\$50.22	\$3,766.50	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
	Bridge Railing, Thrie Beam Retrofit								
0005	8070000	475	Ft	\$16.27	\$7,728.25	\$14.39	\$6,835.25	\$19.45	\$9,238.75
	Guardrail, Type B								
0006	8070004	1,475	Ft	\$18.55	\$27,361.25	\$18.13	\$26,741.75	\$22.10	\$32,597.50
	Guardrail, Type MGS-8 , special (9' Post Only)								
0007	8070009	800	Ft	\$18.55	\$14,840.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$27.40	\$21,920.00
	Guardrail, Type MGS-8D , special (9' Post Only)								
0008	8070010	75	Ft	\$17.58	\$1,318.50	\$17.39	\$1,304.25	\$20.51	\$1,538.25
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B								
0009	8070016	2	Ea	\$1,563.18	\$3,126.36	\$1,535.36	\$3,070.72	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	Guardrail, Backed, Det G2								
0010	8070021	3	Ea	\$1,535.00	\$4,605.00	\$1,414.86	\$4,244.58	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det A2								
0011	8070021	1	Ea	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00	\$1,414.86	\$1,414.86	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det A2 , special (Curved)								
0012	8070040	8	Ea	\$1,680.99	\$13,447.92	\$1,794.94	\$14,359.52	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B								
0013	8070042	14	Ea	\$2,167.27	\$30,341.78	\$2,018.10	\$28,253.40	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B								
0014	8070044	6	Ea	\$2,813.54	\$16,881.24	\$2,274.52	\$13,647.12	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M , special (MSKT)								
0015	8070044	30	Ea	\$2,814.00	\$84,420.00	\$2,274.52	\$68,235.60	\$2,750.00	\$82,500.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M , special (MSKT)								
0016	8070050	2	Ea	\$627.30	\$1,254.60	\$478.80	\$957.60	\$785.00	\$1,570.00
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) RMD Holdings, Ltd.		(2) Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8070070	4	Ea	\$281.16	\$1,124.64	\$312.91	\$1,251.64	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
	Guardrail Post, Culv								
0018	8070080	138	Ea	\$5.59	\$771.42	\$3.26	\$449.88	\$5.00	\$690.00
	Guardrail Reflector								
0019	8070100	275	Ft	\$4.88	\$1,342.00	\$2.36	\$649.00	\$9.56	\$2,629.00
	Guardrail Height, Adj								
0020	8120170	1	LSUM	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices Project #467-1-M5000 Primary								
0021	8120170	1	LSUM	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$3,257.00	\$3,257.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	Minor Traf Devices Project #497-1-M500 Local								
0022	8120370	1	LSUM	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
	Traf Regulator Control Project #467-1-M5000 Primary								
0023	8120370	1	LSUM	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$3,257.00	\$3,257.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control Project #497-1-M500 Local								
Bid Totals:					\$234,459.21		\$216,992.86		\$288,363.50